
  

COPS Hiring Recovery Program Announcement

Summary for Georgia | July 28, 2009 

G
eo

rg
ia 

Applicants from Georgia 

$OO�*UDQW 
$SSOLFDQWV 

$OO�$SSOLFDQWV 
IRU�6WDWH 

From Jurisdiction 
with >= 150,000 

population 

From Jurisdiction 
with < 150,000 

population 

Applications 

Percent of Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Applying 

14.3% 

1,046 

7,272 

20.34 % 

48 

236 

21.43 % 

3 

14 

20.27 % 

45 

222 

Allocation of Funds 

Percent of Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Requested 

12.0% 

$999,955,434 

$8,348,747,295 

14.22 % 

$31,758,831 

$223,354,084 

17.13 % 

$15,184,180 

$88,642,847 

12.30 % 

$16,574,651 

$134,711,237 

Sworn-Officer Positions 

Percent of Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Requested 

11.9% 

4,699 

39,346 

13.13 % 

184 

1401 

14.71 % 

70 

476 

12.32 % 

114 

925 

Job Impact 

Total New Jobs 

Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 

3,818 

881 

176 

8 

70 

0 

106 

8 

* Award Criteria 

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 

Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 

24.74 

11.38 

26.87 

12.17 

24.8 

16.67 

26.99 

11.9 

State Proportions 

Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 

** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 

3.92 % 

3.18 % 

3.13 % 

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions 
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data 
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the 
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings. 

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law 
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories. 

www.cops.usdoj.gov 



COPS Hiring Recovery Program Announcement

Georgia 

G
eo

rg
ia 

Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Adairsville Police Department $156,726.00 1 

Albany Police Department $1,384,092.00 9 

Alma Police Department $106,901.00 1 

Americus, City of $271,142.00 2 

Ashburn Police Department $124,157.00 1 

Atlanta, City of $11,209,300.00 50 

BAINBRIDGE PD $254,712.00 2 

Buena Vista, City of $113,864.00 1 

Calhoun Police Department $299,478.00 2 

Camden County Sheriff's Department $346,545.00 3 

Carrollton, City of $498,333.00 3 

Cedartown Police Department $366,196.00 2 

Clayton County Police Department $862,035.00 5 

Conyers Police Department $409,728.00 3 

Cordele Police Department $133,007.00 1 

DeKalb County $3,112,845.00 15 

Douglasville, City of $709,688.00 4 

Dublin Police Department $418,872.00 3 

East Dublin, City of $119,670.00 1 

Eastman Police Department $115,019.00 1 

EATONTON PD $121,795.00 1 

Elberton Police Department $140,057.00 1 

Forest Park Department of Public Safety $579,567.00 3 

Franklin, City of $116,355.00 1 

Fulton County Police Department $1,278,158.00 7 

Garden City Police Department $307,738.00 2 

Helen, City of $148,309.00 1 

HOMERVILLE PD $205,713.00 1 

Jesup Police Department $138,286.00 1 

LaFayette, City of $123,307.00 1 

LaGrange Police Department $672,584.00 4 

Macon, City of $1,700,160.00 14 
www.cops.usdoj.gov 



COPS Hiring Recovery Program Announcement

Georgia 

G
eo

rg
ia 

Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Marietta Police Department $856,974.00 6 

Metter, City of $123,203.00 1 

Monroe, City of $290,932.00 2 

Monticello Police Department $121,636.00 1 

Morrow, City of $294,846.00 2 

Moultrie Police Department $278,186.00 2 

Quitman Police Department $105,709.00 1 

Riverdale Police Department $288,150.00 2 

ROBERTA PD $83,163.00 1 

Statesboro Police Department $437,775.00 3 

Tennille, City of $131,251.00 1 

Tifton Police Department $234,312.00 2 

Valdosta Police Department $1,055,957.00 7 

Vidalia Police Department $258,014.00 2 

Villa Rica, City of $321,516.00 2 

Winder, City of $332,868.00 2 

www.cops.usdoj.gov 


