

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for Georgia | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from Georgia		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	236	14	222
Agencies Awarded	1,046	48	3	45
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	20.34 %	21.43 %	20.27 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$223,354,084	\$88,642,847	\$134,711,237
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$31,758,831	\$15,184,180	\$16,574,651
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	14.22 %	17.13 %	12.30 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	1401	476	925
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	184	70	114
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	13.13 %	14.71 %	12.32 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	8	0	8
Total New Jobs	3,818	176	70	106
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	12.17	16.67	11.9
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	26.87	24.8	26.99

State Proportions				
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	3.13 %			
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	3.18 %			
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	3.92 %			

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.



COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Georgia

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Adairsville Police Department	\$156,726.00	1
Albany Police Department	\$1,384,092.00	9
Alma Police Department	\$106,901.00	1
Americus, City of	\$271,142.00	2
Ashburn Police Department	\$124,157.00	1
Atlanta, City of	\$11,209,300.00	50
BAINBRIDGE PD	\$254,712.00	2
Buena Vista, City of	\$113,864.00	1
Calhoun Police Department	\$299,478.00	2
Camden County Sheriff's Department	\$346,545.00	3
Carrollton, City of	\$498,333.00	3
Cedartown Police Department	\$366,196.00	2
Clayton County Police Department	\$862,035.00	5
Conyers Police Department	\$409,728.00	3
Cordele Police Department	\$133,007.00	1
DeKalb County	\$3,112,845.00	15
Douglasville, City of	\$709,688.00	4
Dublin Police Department	\$418,872.00	3
East Dublin, City of	\$119,670.00	1
Eastman Police Department	\$115,019.00	1
EATONTON PD	\$121,795.00	1
Elberton Police Department	\$140,057.00	1
Forest Park Department of Public Safety	\$579,567.00	3
Franklin, City of	\$116,355.00	1
Fulton County Police Department	\$1,278,158.00	7
Garden City Police Department	\$307,738.00	2
Helen, City of	\$148,309.00	1
HOMERVILLE PD	\$205,713.00	1
Jesup Police Department	\$138,286.00	1
LaFayette, City of	\$123,307.00	1
LaGrange Police Department	\$672,584.00	4
Macon, City of	\$1,700,160.00	14





COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Georgia

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Marietta Police Department	\$856,974.00	6
Metter, City of	\$123,203.00	1
Monroe, City of	\$290,932.00	2
Monticello Police Department	\$121,636.00	1
Morrow, City of	\$294,846.00	2
Moultrie Police Department	\$278,186.00	2
Quitman Police Department	\$105,709.00	1
Riverdale Police Department	\$288,150.00	2
ROBERTA PD	\$83,163.00	1
Statesboro Police Department	\$437,775.00	3
Tennille, City of	\$131,251.00	1
Tifton Police Department	\$234,312.00	2
Valdosta Police Department	\$1,055,957.00	7
Vidalia Police Department	\$258,014.00	2
Villa Rica, City of	\$321,516.00	2
Winder, City of	\$332,868.00	2